
cityofnovi.org 

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item F 
November 12, 2013 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment and balancing change order to Koala-T Construction 
Corporation for the 2012 Pathway Gap and Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) 
Compliance Program. in the amount of $11.491.33. 

I ·' 
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: D" tment of Public Services. Engineering Division8f'-

CITY MANAGER APPROVA~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED s 11,491.33 
AMOUNT BUDGETED s 15,297 (Meadowbrook Rd Pathway) 

$ 18,359 (Taft Rd Pathway} 
~ 115,208 !ADA ComQiiance Program) 
S 148,864 TOTAL for Engineering and Construction 

LINE ITEM NUMBER 204-204.00-974.426 (Meadowbrook Rd Pathway) 
204-204.00-974.427 (Taft Rd Pathway) 
204-204.00-805.003 (ADA Compliance Program) 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The 2012 Pathway Gap Program included two segments: segment #36 along the west side 
of Taft Road between Grand River and Eleven Mile (some portions already completed by 
developments), and segment # 144 along the west side of Meadowbrook between Grand 
River and Cherry Hill. The completion of these segments resulted in continuous pathway 
routes connecting to larger pathway networks in each area . The project also included 
improvements to sidewalk ramps and other sidewalk defects along Meadowbrook Road 
at the intersections of Thirteen Mile Road and Brownstone Drive. and also at the entrance 
for Meadowbrook Elementary as part of the ADA Compliance Plan. A location map for 
each segment has been included for reference. 

City Council awarded the project to Koala-T Construction Corporation. low-bidder. in the 
amount of $184,877.32 at the August 27. 2012 meeting. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project. Spalding 
DeDecker & Associates. Inc ., to review and verify the final contract payment amount of 
$11,491.33 that is due the con tractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 3, attached) . The City 
Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth 
Saarela's October 30, 20131etter. attached). 

There were two approved change orders for this project resulting in a net decrease of 
$9,803.78 to the construction contract or 5.3% under the awarded amount. The first 
change order balanced the existing contract line items associated with the 



Meadowbrook Road (Grand Rlver to Cherry Hill) segment at a decreased cost of 
$3, 120.53. The second and final change order balanced the rest of the contract line items 
associated with the Taft Road (Grand River to Eleven Mile} segment and the 
Meadowbrook Elementary ADA compliance items, decreasing the contract by $6,683.25. 
The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $175,073.54. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment and balancing change order to Koala­
T Construction Corporation for the 2012 Pathway Gap and Americans with Disabilities Act 
{ADA) Compliance Program, in the amount of $11 ,491 .33. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Mutch 
Council Member Casey Council Member Staudt 
Council Member Fischer Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Markham 
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Map Author: Croy
Date: 4/25/12
Project: ADA
Version #: v2.0

2012 ADA Improvement Program
Meadowbrook Road

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi
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Map Author: Croy
Date: 11/4/13
Project: 2012 Pathway Gap Program
Version #: v1.2

2012 Pathway Gap Program
Meadowbrook Road Segment

Location Map

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi
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Map Author: Croy
Date: 2/29/12
Project: 2012 Pathway Gap Program
Version #: v1.1

2012 Pathway Gap Program
Taft Road Segment

Location Map

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Pleased contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi



PHOTOS OF COMPLETED PATHWAYS 
MEADOWBROOK ROAD AND TAFT ROAD 

 

 
Taft Road looking north 

 
Taft Road looking south 

 

 
Meadowbrook Road Pathway between Grand River and 
Cherry Hill 

 

 
ADA Ramp improvements on Meadowbrook Road 
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JOHNSON ROSATI SCHUI.;TZ JOPPICH PC 

34405 W. Twelve Mile Road, Suite 200 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331-5627 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Suareln 
esanrela@jrsjlaw.com 

October 30, 2013 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI 48375 

RE: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliance 
Koa/aH T Constructionr Inc. 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

www.johnsonrosnli.com 

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the 2012 Pathway Gap and 
ADA Compliance Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Change Order No. 2 
3. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
4. Waivers of Lien 
5. Consent of Surety 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. The contractor should provide its waiver of lien at the time it 
picks up its final payment from the City. 

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

FARHIUGTOil HILLS LAI/SIIIG 1-IARSHALL 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
October 30, 2013 
Page 2 

EKS 
Enclosures 
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 

Clay Pearson, City Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Victor Cardenas, Assistant City Manager (w/Enclosures) 
Ted Meadows, Spalding DeDecker Associates (w/Enclosures) 
Sabrina Lilla (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

2012 Pathway Gap and ADACompli~ 

City ofNovi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: s 184,877.32 

REVISED: $ 175.073.54 

SECTION 1 (Division 1) 

MeadOwbrook Road Gap 
Item 
No. OO$crlption of Item Unit 

1-0 Constr. Inspection •crew Day" co 
1-1 Bonds. Insurance & Mob (5% Max) lS 
1-2 Audio-Visual DVD Coverage. Pre•Cons LS 
1..3 Soil Erosion I Sedimentation Control lS 
1-4 Temporary Traffic Control Devices LS 
1-5 Clearing and Grubbing Sta 

1-6 Tree, Rem, 8 inch to 18 inch Ea 

1-7 End Section, 12' CSP. Remove Ea 
1-8 Curb and Guuer. Rem Ft 
1-9 Sidewalk , Concrete, Remove Sll 
1-10 Structure. Adjust. Comolete Ea 
1-11 Pathway Grading Sta 
1-12 Undercut Excavation (as needed) Cyd 

1-13 Embankment. CIP Cyd 

1-14 Ditch. Regrade Lft 
1-15 4' Dia. Flat Top Shallow Storm Manhole Ea 

1-16 12" RCP, C76 Class IV Storm Sewer Ft 

1-17 12" RCP. C76 Class IV End Section Ea 

1-18 Aggregate Base, 6 inch Umestone SVd 
1-19 Curb and Gutter, Concrete Lit 
1-20 Sidewalk, Cone. 4 inch Sft 
1-21 Sidewalk. Cone, 61nch Sft 
1-22 Sidewalk Ramp, ADA . 6" Concrete Sft 
1-23 ADA Detectable Wamin.q Plate Sit 

1-24 PVC Pedestrian Ramng (3 Rail Fence) Ft 

1-25 Mulch Blanket Syd 

1-26 Restoration LS 

TOTAL THIS SHEET 

APPUCA TTON FOR FINAL PAYMENT - - -

Quantity 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6.9 

8 

1 

26 

135 

1 

6.9 

140 

7 

150 

1 

12 

1 

700 

26 

4820 

640 

105 

26 

96 

450 

1 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATE 

11-5001 

Spalding DeDecker & Associates, Inc. 
905 South Boulevard East 
Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307 

ORIGINAL: November22, 2012 

REVISED: November 22, 2012 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONIAACT~ (Origlnal) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

CosUUnil Total Ami Quantity CosUUnil TolaiAmt 

s 615.00 s 3,075.00 5 s 615.00 s 3.075.00 

s 2,108.02 $ 2,108.02 1 $ 2,108.02 s 2.108.02 

$ 1,000.00 $ 1.000.00 1 s 1.000.00 s 1.000.00 
$ 500.00 s 500.00 1 s 500.00 $ 500.00 

s 800.00 s 800.00 1 $ 800.00 s 800.00 

s 300.00 s 2,070.00 6.9 s 300.00 s 2.070.00 

s 600.00 s 4,800.00 12 $ 600.00 s 7 .200.00 
$ 150.00 $' 150.00 1 s 150.00 s 150.00 

s 34.00 s 884.00 22 s 34.00 s 748.00 

s 2.00 s 270.00 135 $ 2.00 $ 270.00 

s 200.00 $ 200.00 1 s 200.00 $ 200.00 

s 500.00 s 3.450.00 6.9 $ 500.00 s 3,450.00 

s 30.00 s 4,200.00 94.9 s 30.00 s 2,847.00 

$ 30.00 s 210.00 7 s 30.00 $ 210.00 

s 18.00 s 2.700.00 150 $ 18.00 s 2,700.00 

s 1.800.00 $ 1.800.00 1 s 1.800,00 s 1.800.00 

s 100.00 s 1,200.00 8 s 100,00 s 800.00 

s 300.00 s 300.00 1 s 300.00 s 300.00 

s 6.50 $ 4.550.00 715 s 6.50 s 4.647.50 

s 22.00 s 572.00 2.2 $ 22.00 $ 484.00 
$ 2.45 $ 11,809.00 4822 $ 2.45 s 11,813.90 

$ 2.95 s 1.888.00 640 s 2.95 s 1.888.00 

s 2.95 s 309.75 105 s 2.95 s 309.75 

s 28.00 s 728.00 22 $ 28.00 $ 616.00 

$ 10.00 s 960.00 92 s 10.00 s 920.00 

s 1.50 s 675.00 450 s 1.50 s 675.00 

s 4,500.00 s 4.500.00 1 5 4,500.00 s 4.500.00 

$ 52.633.77 53,007.17 

Quantity 

PAYMENT N07 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

THIS PERIOD 

Amouo• % 

s 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

Koala-T Construction Corporation 
424 Feny Avenue 
Pontiac, Ml 48341 

December 31, 2012 

October 18, 2013 

TOTAl TO DATE 

OU:>ntllY Amount 

11.0 s 6.165.00 

1.0 s 2,108.02 

1.0 $ 1,000.00 

1.0 $ 500.00 

1.0 s 800.00 

6.9 s 2.070.00 

12.0 $ 7.200.00 

1.0 s 150.00 

22.0 s 743.00 

135.0 s 270.00 
1.0 s 200.00 

6.9 $ 3,450.00 

94.9 $ 2.847.00 

7.0 s 210.00 

150.0 $ 2,700.00 

1.0 $ 1,800.00 

8.0 $ 80(),00 

1.0 s 300.00 

715.0 s 4.647.50 

22.0 s 484 .00 

4822.0 s 11.813.90 

640.0 s 1.888.00 
105.0 s 309.75 

22.0 s 616.00 

92.0 $ 920.00 

450,0 $ 675.00 

1.0 $ 4,500.00 

$ 53,007.17 

% 

220% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100°4 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 



I ..... . CITYOFNOVI 
' 

1M 
Cil_yOtl'loY!.OfC 

PROJECT: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Complic 

Item 
No. 

'2-0 

2-1 

2-2 

2-3 

2-4 

2-5 

2-6 

2-7 

2-8 

2-9 
2-10 

2-11 

2-12 

2·13 
2-14 

2-15 

2-16 

2-17 

2-18 
2-19 

2-20 

2-21 

2-22 

2-23 

2-24 

2-25 

2-26 

2-27 

SECTION 1 (Division 2) 

Taft Road Gap 

Descslpllon or Item 

Constr. Inspection "Crew Da'l" 

Bonds. Insurance & Mob (5% Max) 
Audio-Visual DVO Coverage. Pre-Cons 

Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 
Temporary Traffic Control Devices 
Construction Fencing - Orange 

Clearina and Grubblna 
Tree. Rem. 8 Inch to 18 inch 

Sidewalk • Concrete. Remove 
Relocate Sprinkler Head, w/ Pipe 

Structure. Adjusl Complete 
Pathway Grading 
Undercut Excavation (as needed) 

Aggregate Base. 6 inoh 

Sidewalk, Cone. 4 inch 
Sidewalk. Cone, 6 inch 

Wooden Boandwalk. Complete 
Sodding • Class "A" 
Mulch Blanket 

Blanket. Biode!lradable 
Carya Ovata 
Cercis Canadensis 

PiceaAbies 
Hamamelis Virglnlana 
Rhus Aromatica 'Gro-low' 

Taxus X Media 'Densiformis' 
Viburnum Opulus 'Compactum' 

Restoration 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

CD 
LS 

LS 

LS 
LS 
Ft 

Sta 

Ea 

Sfl 
Ea 

Ea 
Sta 
Cyd 
Syd 

Sft 

Sft 
Sfl 
Syd 
Syd 
Syd 

Ea 
Ea 
Ea 

Ea 
Ea 
Ea 

Ea 
LS 

QU<Intity 

22 
1 

1 

i 

1 

210 

4.2 

6 

587 

4 

1 

4.2 

56 

440 

3395 

175 

2140 

40 

70 

750 

2 

2 

3 

5 

6 

10 

8 

1 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-5001 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (OriginaQ 

CosVUnit 

s 615.00 

s 3.494.72 

s 1,000.00 

s 500.00 

s 500.00 

s 1.50 

s 500.00 

s 500.00 

s 1.00 

$ 75.00 

s 250.00 

s 300.00 

s 30.00 

$ 6.50 

s 2.45 

s 2.95 

s 25.70 

s 30.00 

$ 1.50 

$ 7.50 

s 800.00 

s 400.00 

$ 600.00 

$ 300.00 

s 45.00 

s 65.00 

s 45.00 

s 3.500.00 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 
s 

TolaiAmt 

13.530.00 

3.494.72 

1.000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

315.00 

2.100.00 

3,000.00 

587.00 

300.00 

250.00 

1.260.00 

1,680.00 

2.860.00 

8.317.75 

516.25 

54.998.00 

1.200.00 

105.00 

5,625.00 

1.600.00 

800.00 

1,800.00 

1,500.00 

270.00 

650.00 

360.00 

3,500.00 

99,086.72 

52,633.77 

151,72.2.49 

Quantity 

15 

1 

1 

i 
1 

0 

4.2 

6 

587 

4 

1 

4.2 

0 

453.3 

3404 

331 

2140 

0 

70 

0 

2 

2 

3 

5 

6 
10 

8 

1 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

CosUUnlt 

s 615.00 

s 3.494.72 

s 1.000.00 

s 500.00 

s 500.00 

s 1.50 

s 500.00 

$ 500.00 

s 1.00 

s 75.00 

s 250.00 

s 300.00 

$ 30.00 

$ 6.50 

s 2.45 

s 2.95 

s 25.70 

s 30.00 

s 1.50 

s 7.50 

s 800.00 

s 400.00 

s 600.00 

s 300.00 

s 45.00 

s 65.00 

$ 45.00 

s 3,500.00 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 

s 
s 
s 
s 

s 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 
s 

Total Am! 

9.225"00 

3.494.72 

1.000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

2,100.00 

3.000.00 

587.00 

300.00 

250.00 

1.260.00 

2.946.45 

8.339.80 

976.45 

54.998.00 

105.00 

1.600.00 

800.00 

1.800.00 

1.500.00 

270.00 

650.00 

360.00 

3,500.00 

90,837.42 

53.007.17 

143,844.59 

Quantity 

20.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

THIS PERIOD 

s 

s 
s 
$ 

Amount 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

% 

29% 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
!=ax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quanuw Amount 

15.0 s 9.225.00 

1.0 s 3.494,72 

1.0 s 1.000.00 

1.0 s 500.00 

1.0 s 500.00 

0.0 

4.2 $ 2,100.00 

6.0 s 3.000.00 

587.0 s 567.00 

4.0 $ 300.00 

1.0 s 250.00 

4.2 s 1.260.00 

0.0 

453.3 s 2.946.45 

3404.0 s 8,339.80 

331.0 s 976.45 

2140.0 s 54.998.00 

0.0 

70.0 s 105.00 

0.0 

2.0 s 1.600.00 

2.0 s 800.00 

3.0 s 1,800.00 

5.0 s 1,500.00 

6.0 s 270.00 
10.0 s 650.00 

8.0 $ 360.00 

1.0 $ 3.500.00 

90,837.42 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 

100% 

s 
$ 

s 
53,007.17 r----. 

143,844.591 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 

PROJECT: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Complic 

Item 

No. 

3-0 

3-1 

3-2 

3-3 

3-4 

3-5 

3-6 

3-7 

3-8 

3-9 

3-10 

3-11 

3-12 

3-13 

3-14 

3-15 

3-16 

3-17 

3-18 

3-19 
3-20 

3-21 

SECTION 1 (Division 3) 

Meadowbrook ADA Compliance 

Description of Item 

Constr. Inspection "Crew Day" 

Bonds, Insurance & Mob (5% Max)_ 

Audio-Visual DVD Coverage, Pre-Canst 

Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 

TemporaJY Traffic Control Devices 

Curb and Gutter, Rem 

Sidewalk , Concrete, Remove 

Asphalt Sidewalk, Remove 

Asphalt Pavement, Remove 

Relocate Sprinkler Head, w/ Pipe 

Structure, Adjust, Complete 

Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Remov 

Undercut Excavation (as needed) 

AJlgr<lgate Base, 6 inch , Limestone 

Aggregate Base, 8 inch , Limestone 

Curb and Gutter , Concrete 

Sidewalk, Cone. 4 inch 

Sidewalk Ramp, ADA , 6" Concrete 

HMA, 13A, Asphalt Pavement 

ADA Detectable Warning Plate 

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 8", White 

Restoration 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

CD 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

Ft 

Sft 

Sft 

Syd 

Ea 

Ea 

Ft 

Cyd 

Syd 

Syd 

Lft 

Sft 

Sft 

Ton 

Sft 

Ft 

LS 

Quantity 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

111.00 

1185.00 

660.00 

30.00 

4.00 

1.00 

760.00 

55.00 

270.00 

30.00 

111.00 

1415.00 

485.00 

7.00 

124.00 

760.00 

1.00 

:APPLICATION FOREINALJ?AYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-5001 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 615.00 

$ 1.037.33 

$ 550.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 34.00 

$ 1.60 

$ 1.60 

$ 18.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 300.00 

$ 1.25 

$ 34.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 32.00 

$ 3.15 

$ 3.65 

$ 230.00 

$ 28.00 

$ 1.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

2,460.00 

1,037.33 

550.00 

200.00 

1,000.00 

3,774.00 

1,896.00 

1,056.00 

540.00 

300.00 

300.00 

950.00 

1,870.00 

2,700.00 

360.00 

3,552.00 

4,457.25 

1,770.25 

1,610.00 

3,472.00 

760.00 

1,000.00 

33,154.83 

151,722.49 

184,877.32 

Quantity 

3.50 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

111.00 

987.50 

660.00 

30.00 

3.00 

1.00 

835.00 

0.00 

190.55 

0.00 

119.00 

1177.50 

525.00 

14.00 

127.00 

808.00 

1.00 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

$ 615.00 

$ 1,037.33 

$ 550.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 34.00 

$ 1.60 

$ 1.60 

$ 18.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 300.00 

$ 1.25 

$ 34.00 

$ 10.00 

$ 12.00 

$ 32.00 

$ 3.15 

$ 3.65 

$ 230.00 

$ 28.00 

$ 1.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TotaiAmt 

2,152.50 

1,037.33 

550.00 

200.00 

1,000.00 

3,774.00 

1,580.00 

1,056.00 

540.00 

225.00 

300.00 

1,043.75 

-
1,905.50 

-
3,808.00 

3,709.12 

1,916.25 

3.220.00 

3,556.00 

808.00 

1,000.00 

31,228.95 

143,844.59 

175,073.54 

Quantity 

835.00 

808.00 

1.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

THIS PERIOD 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Amount 

1,043.75 

808.00 

1,000.00 

2,851.75 

30.00 

2,881.75 

% 

1 

1 

1 

26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 

Novi, Michigan 48375 

Tel: {248) 347-0454 

Fax: {248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO CATE 

Quantity Amount 

3.50 $ 2,1:52.50 

1.00 $ 1,0:37.33 

1.00 $ 5:50.00 

1.00 $ 200.00 

1.00 $ 1,000.00 

111.00 $ 3,774.00 

987.50 $ 1,580.00 

660.00 $ 1.056.00 

30.00 $ 540.00 

3.00 $ 225.00 

1.00 $ 300.00 

835.00 $ 1,043.75 

0.00 $ -
190.55 $ 1,905.50 

0.00 $ -
119.00 $ 3,808.00 

1177.50 $ 3,7(9.12 

525.00 $ 1,916.25 

14.00 $ 3,220.00 

127.00 $ 3,556.00 

808.00 $ 808.00 

1.00 $ 1,000.00 

31,223.95 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

143,844.59 r----, 

175,073.541 100% 



CITYOFNOVI 26300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
L. . ··~·"---~---- ····- . ---~~~·---··--~----·-···· ·-·· ·······-···· -~--.. ·--·--·-··-···---···· ----~···· ····-····-··-··-·-··-··--·-···--·~----~--~-····---"-··--·~-------.. ····-·---~-~---··~----.-·-··· --·----~------·-·-···-·--- ·····----·-----·.,·-~----·--·---·--- ·-··,.·---·-·~····-------·-······-----··-·'"-··-·~ ---··--·-----·,.---~ 
PROJECT: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Complia NOVI PROJECT NO.: 11-5001 PAYMENT NO.: 

Original Contract Amount: 

Change Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retainage: 
Add Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 

This Pay 
Net Amt Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1---.,~$ 
1-----::~$ 

$ 

MINUS L.D.'s: #of days over= c==J 
$amount/day =c:==J 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Subtotal: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: 
1 $ 95,720.90 
2 $ 68,783.81 

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

184,877.32 

(9,803.78) 

175,073.54 

175,073.54 

922.50 

175,996.04 

175,996.04 

164,504.71 

11,491.33 

No. 
1 
2 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date 
January 10,2013 

August 5, 2013 

$ 
$ 

TOTAL: $ 

Amount 
(3, 120.53) 
(6,683.25) 

(9,803.78) 

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 31.00 
Additional "Crew Days" per Chanqe Orders: 0.0 
Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date: 29.5 
Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 1.50 

FINAL 



,.· 'r, ~---. 

tVlJ_ 
•,,..!· 

CITYOFNOVI 

Section 3. 

26300 Lee BaGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 

Fax: (248) 735-5559 

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: 2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliar NOV! PROJECT NO.: 11·5001 

The unaer~igned CONTRACTOH certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to abo'le have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOH incurred in connection with Wort~ covered by prior Applications 
for Payment: {2) tillo to all Work. materials, and equipment inccrporat<>d in said Work of other.vise 
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER 21 time of payment free and 
clear of all Ieins, claims. security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
encumberence); and {3) all Work covered by this Application lor Payment is in accordance witll 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined fn the Contract Documents. 

OiliC: /0·/~ ·20/.3 

~ :z_ 
C':Jr.S~ii~~j;";t Flflii 

~~.elu:a?: __ 
Lo'onsuHu.nt r'\:utrl¢r;zfl:! !:.ignan;tf:: 

8~ f>r<n! {P/t-2}/3 __ _ 

PAYMENT NO.: 

Payment oi the above AMOUN 
is recommended. 

CITY OF NOV! 

By: 

Dated: 

By: Brian Coburn, PE., Engineering Manager 

Dato::d: lf2/ 2£2/t3 t • 



cityofnovi.org 

!Project: 

!Owner: 

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE No. 2 

12012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliance 

City of Novi 
26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
(248) 735-5632 

lEngineer: Spalding DeDecker Associates,lnc. 
905 South Boulevard East 
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307 
(248) 844-5400 

I Contractor: Koala-T Construction Corporation 
424 Ferry Avenue 
Pontiac, Ml 48341 
(248) 788-8000 

I Drafted Date: August 5, 2013 

I Reasoning: Balancing Items to final field measured quantities 

Existin Contract Items - Division 1 

Division 1 Subtotal $ $ 

Page 1 of 3 

II 



Existin Contract Items - Division 2 

Division 2 Subtotal $ 

Existin Contract Items - Division 3 

Page 2 of3 

$ 6,825.00 



New Contract Items 
Contract Price 

Ltem No. Item Description .Unit !)nit Price Quantitv Add Deduct 

~--------r------------------------r------~-------r------~------,_ ______ ~ 
---------~------------------------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------~ 

Subtotals s $ 

Total $ 

Estimated Increase/Decrease in Contract Price -$6,683.25 
Original Contract Amount $184,877.32 
Sum of Previous Approved Change Orders -$3,120.53 
Estimated Revised Contract Amount $175,073.54 

*Final approved amounts in Contract Price must be formalized by way of a Change Order; 
especially any that exceed the Original Contract Price or 10% of the Contract Price, in sum. 

Accepted By: __,kaL,· ~af'd_,'l-'{____j,M~~~/··0:./..~L:::==-Xt.O:__ 
General Contractor- f<.d'rt Wertheimer:t<oala-T 

Prepared By: ____ ·_=:_,~=go..;;;~-;....i(·A~:/,_')+;~..l:!.f'("-'f,A'lJ'~-"'IJ~··If."'"'IE{;.I.fl~~-; .. '-£.;;>~---
cons;;lting,Engin~er- TedMeadows, SDA 

Reviewed By: --"'--F ;;:?7 __ .,../e;__ __ ,.._----__ _,[.._.,/(=--__,..__ _______ __ 

~--="'"· PE. Eoglo'""' Moo•g•r 

Approved By: __ f!\:-1;/f __ ~-+--, __________________ __ 
RotJHaycs, 1E, City Engineer I Department Head 

and 

Approved By:------:-------------------­
Sue Morianti, Purchasing Manager 

Page 3 of 3 

Date: 

Date: ____f.f!., ~~~~~ 
I 

Daie: 10 /Jv /t] 
---1....:~, -=--''--.e:._-

Date: ----------------



CHANGE ORDER No. 2 ---=--

. . .. ~·· -~ 

~---------------------------------------11 

I 
l·f------
11 

Project: j2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliance 

?i ,:,;;,c,, ~tty of ""' 
---·- 26300 Lee Bt:GOI·~ Dr. 

Novi, Michigan <\8375 
(248) 735·5632 

Spalding DeDecker k;sociat-es-·.-lr_c_.-_--_-] 
905 South lloulevmd East 
Flochester Hills, t·/11 <iB307 
12.-w 8-1-1-5-Joo 

/Contraclor: Koala-T Construction Corporation 
•12,1 Ferry Avenue 
Pontiac, Ml ·183•11 
{2•18) 788·8000 

ff?Tafted Date: 

/!'f:s::;}i:.c;l..:..io::..:'..:.:l/-'--R'-'ec::ac::sc::o..:..n.:..:h.:.>l "-'-!L\o!:II1ClllY Items Ia final field measured quanli1ies 

To the Contractor: You are hereby directed to comply with the changes to the contract documents. 
This change order reflects work completed or anticipated. Documentation supporting these changes 
'"e on file with the City of Nevi's Engineer. Current project plans and specifications will be adhered to 
unless specifically changed by this change order document. 

f: II:- CONTRACT AMOUNT SHALL BE CHANGED BY THE SUM OF: 

~~:;r:~·~AL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

[s~J;•,;I OF PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 

['Fi>=VJSED CONTRACT AMOUNT: 
'''Where applicable, ottach tho corrc,ponding number or Work Change Directive to this Chong Order.••• 

·$6,683.251 

51 s-4;a]f32J 

·S3, 120.531 

$175,073.541 

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY INCREASt: THE CREW DAY 
i'iHE BY: I o loay(s) /! 

!! 
1~--------------------------;~~----~----~--------------------------------------~l 

I 

and 

Approved By: ___________ _ 
Sue Morlanli, Purchasing Mana om 

Date: /{J. /I .,t~/$ 

Date: _ __,_/...::.....0, jj!{;; 2 
I r·;-r. 

Date: _ID-+-/--""bv"'-lf./_IL._]_ 

Date: 
----·-·· -----

................ ---·-···----·--------------· .. ·-------------



CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 
AlA DOCii'vlENT G707 

TO (OWNER) 
(Name and Address) 

City OfNovi 
45 I 75 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

PROJECT: 

Bond: K08339600 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRi\CTOR 
SURETY 

OTHER 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: c '-.k.t; at ~0 I};_ 

CONTRACT DATE: q I \ t., I z,o \"Z-

2012 Pathway Gap and ADA Compliance Program 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the 
(here insert name and address ofSureO' CompanJ) 

Westchester Fire Insurance Company 
436 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

on bond of 
(here insert name and address of Contractor) 

KOALA-T CONSTRUCTION CORP 
424 Fen)' 
Pontiac, MI 48341 

, SURETY COMPANY, 

, CONTRACTOR, 

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve 
the Surety Company of any of its obligations to 
(here insert name and address of Owne1) 

City OfNovi 
45175 \Vest Ten Mile Road 
No vi. MI 483 75 

as set f01th in the said Surety Company's bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this June 5, 2013 

Attest: 
Seal 

, OWNER, 

Westchester Fire Insurance Company 
Surety Company · 

:zr~~.-ftJbtL. 
Signature of AuthorifectRepresentativc 
Donald W. Burden, Attorney-in-Fact 

AlA DOCFMENT G707 '' CONSENT OF SURETY COJ\WANY TO Fl~AL PA Yt-.!ENT !994 EDITION AlA® 
:0 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCIIITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW 

ONE PAGE 



• 

Power of 
Attorney . :::;>;.::··:: 

,.> ';~v~:~tW~-~~~!t~i!~~1ifi=J~~Jeh~~~~:~~~!~f}6t~~~~~~~:~~; ~?~~ttr~~·.fl~Tt~.~~t:1,'f&W~~~9~r~~;$~~Hfi ~(P~nniy,lvania pursuant to the 

: ) . ? ' · .. : ;: ;::::.~~T~~~~/~~i~:{~!~~~~~;b~~i;i~·!~~~J~,~~ ~:iu~£;~;.-~d on beh~f of~•• cli:~.~~;~.~r~d•~W~•%in~;[:~~:-~izi~:~&b'n~fi" ~dtth~; ;~Tink~ ~mmi;;,~~.ofd•e Compmy 

(i') ':: ·: •: '':' ~.J.~~~;,~ick:.Jn'rian,:iJ,b'Presid;i;l an~ oh:~ Vi~~ ji(~ide~ti ofiJi~ Compm} is hero by authorized lo ;~;tu!<.)l!l)\J:~-Uen Co,.;;;i[iin<;n<;(o~.£J h:beh;;hfJil~·2om~Jriy; un~er tl~e se~' of tho Compmy or 

<2> ~f!t~;r:~~~~t~:.~r):~-.~::j,1r~~~~;~~?;!~·~%~~z~~~&ot!~ii;-~~fif: ~~~i~tn~~~~ ~o:~~~~~~;~~;:~.~~ _b;~,f·;~(~. co"irtt:i~~".~· ;'~ ~;~~· ~ih;pnny ~; ~d;~~~,,.: 10 !h. ~~,;~, ;h~~ · 
(J) Eld. d~~ chJhhnn,:~;~ ~;"id,:,t and the vi¢. Prisi.f~dts 0~~. c¥ii,p~;: is here~~ ~u~;~HLed. for ond on behalf of the c~'iiP""X.i., op;;v~, i~~:;:.~~~ .;{:~r;on th• ,\to~dy-i~~ract ;,'(th; ~omp.;.y \\ilh 

full·p_ower:and !WthoJi!}· to e.~ccule, for and oflbdla!f ofi11t: Cotilplll)\'unQ~r the se!!l. qfthe;Company or olhemise, such \\'rineii_ CoffiQ-llimC!lts o:Cthe CQmpil!l.~· as may be specifi~~·!n such 'nTi!b!n _: .: 

::1:j~;!:~::;:;~;~~:b~~~;:;::~·;~:~lBo~;~1~rl~~~:·;:;;::a~~~~~;.:P~';r::~:::; :;:.:' ~::::~K:~,~~~j~~:i:=~~;~;~:; ~~,;;ori. c.~:,.,. thj~uihorio·•,:·_ .. (4) 

(5) 

execute, for Md on b.:h.llfofthe Compmy, under the Comp:in)·;s: seal or otherwisl!, such Written Commitments oflhe Company ru ar~·;p;_..c_ilir:d in such wrinr:n ·d~ieS~tion, \\hich spitificalion nl:l)" til!· by 
cenernl type or_f~~s. ~fWrille~S~~.!".~imlenlS o~ ~r~.P~~!~cation o~.on~ o~.~?re p~~l!.l<p;W,rit~~o Commilments, 

~~~:!~~~";;.~~~~6~~,~~#~~~~:~o;,};;~~~!~~i;'~~:vnt!•nt6~~;~iA•/iP~intmct;;;,J,Ie~auon P""""'' to this Res~Jfi:~~•TI:d thel~.~ ~rw conJ;,:y, ;,;b•. affi,"d by r,;,i~li(e on ;i~h .. · .. 

FURTiiER RESOLVED. thaCihe f~r~going R.~s11lution sh~il not be d~med lo bc..·in fx"clusi\·e stntt!nenJ qr the powers and authorit§-~rofitCer:s, C~p1o):~-~-~ ~d oth·(r persons tO acl fQt and on behalf o(the ·. · 
Comp.:llly, nnd sUch Resolulhm shiill.notlinul ~r othcmisc-hlreC~·thc C.~ercis~Or:in·}; suCh po\\cror·authOnty oth!!rwise \'ahdly grant~d.Or \;is.led :..·· ... ·. ··.·· :··. · : · · · ·· .·. 

Does hereby nominate, cd~sti~t~ ii~-d appoi~;t A;;~elo ~ Z~n:otpaviJ Cla~g~ •. D~~ai~ ~v Burden, Gus E Ze;~;;)~~~~.di~hols,:~il ~ftli~ CityofSOUTHFJ~LD, .· . , 
. Michigan,. each individu.ally irttiere iJ« more than ·one-named, iiS true and la\vful attorney-in-fact, <omake, execute, se'iiiand deliver on its behalf, and as its· act and deed 

<i :::.:~ny ancf:!iirbOnds,:nnd~-rtilkings. r~~ognh.a~c~s;-:t·oHtfiiCtSAnd other writings in the t1~:iiUff!J.hereqt-~H:p~n.alq.~ n8f·t!xct:~.<:Jing: foil"ffiljJiio.n.·dofiars·& ;zero cents 
' ($4,ootf.ooo:ilb) illiC!tlie ex~~iiiion ilt such :\vri}ings hipursu'ance or these presents s)!an@.; as ~Mctingtip~H s:~i~.G'PmPri~y. aJ runx ili18 amply as iCthey had been ctuly 

-~::: executed aDd:a~kncjlvlcdged py the ie.gulariy"~lect~d officeJ:> of. the Company at its princii'fal office,::::·: :i' ,-;:';•·' "•::L, ,:·.;: :); /: ·} ·.· ·: . . •. 

:~~;:::~Jif~~tJ'~~~~·~A&~~:::~;~da1~~~~f~'riJt~;i~~ctden~ has hereuntri:~g~s~ri~~.-~~fna~~-~ ~X~?f.li;ie¥~1ic,1~or~~~ _s;~l of, the s.aid ~V~STCHESTER 
·-· •. · :. . : > · :.-. :.·.: .. :: ·· -... _, .. WESTCfiESTERiiiiRfl)'IS{.filA.NCE COMPANY 

COMMONWEAr.TJi(JF PENNsYLV Ailz~} ,,,,, ,,.{ 
COUNTY OF PHILApE~PHIA . . , . . ss. ..· .. , . '-' .... ··', .. . . . ·.·.. ..·:.··:..... . . , .. :. . . . , . .. . . . ... 

On this 2~'da§pfDece[iibCr~ Ap,2011. bCfoi~ me/ilNo.tiu'y P,uoli~,o(_the <'i?mmonwealth of Pen~~)'!Vif~_ia in .. ~~iHQ,fthep<iuriiy ofl'hiladdphia cam.e·:: .·:··.·. 
Steph~n M. Haney ,yi~e-Pr!!sideht ofthc,WES:rCHE~Tj<;R JffREJN~URANCE(O;\JPANY to me persoiWly jiilowirto b,e~he:ind,iyidual and.offic~r who e<(ecuted. . 
the preceding instrunieb~ lind he a.ckno\vl~dged that hd'execut~~ the sail}~, iii? that tli!< sea.! affLXed to the pre~69ing::instn;iine(l_\·ifthe corporal~ seal ors.aid Company; 
that the said corporatc~eariiiJd his sigi1atiii'e\~ere duly)i'ffi~edlly tli~auilior!!Y and diicciion of the said corpora_iiorijamHha~:~e~o.luti9n, adopt~d PY the Board of 
Directors of said Comp·any,'refeiTe<i to in:t~e ·preccdjpg il)~truiiien~ ifn6,(· infqr~~·)· : • ':) ',::.._.;} :Y \•,, -,.:_ ... •:.' . •.. . ; : : 

:·. .;.·,· -.-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF/ I have hereu~td s~t iii{li.and ~iid iimi:~d ~~};- tifiicilil ~~al at the City of Philadelphf~:Yh\i'd~)/nnd year fiist above\~ritte~: ·· · 
-=r :~-= 

.:· 
··:::}::.-:·.-::_::;· .. ::::.:;.:·::· :;··· .:·.;:::.··-.··.:.; 

/::::::-- ~r::. ~~-:+1=1: .. ;.:~_::·::-. · :h ·.rr-:f:, · ·r- .--.. -·· 

'~~''"t:~~~ ' · .. 
···:-· 

I 
I 
I 

! 
I 

_____ ) 
THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT LISTS VARIOUS SECURITY FEATURES • THAT WILL PROTECT AGAINST COPY COUNTERFEIT AND ALTERATION. • 



Sworn Statement 

State ofMichigan 

County of Oakland 

Brad Watson, being duly sworn, deposes and says, that (he/she) makes this affidavit on behalf of 

Koala-T Construction, who is a subcontractor for the following job, 

Owner: City of Novi, Ml 

Job Name: 

That the following is a statement 'ofth~ number ~n~ namesofevery subci:lrib'actor and laborer in the employ of this 
deponent in connection with s~id contract and 6f every personfyr~ishing rnaterlals:therefore; that the amounts due or 
to become due to such sub'contractors, laborersandpersons fO'rwork _don~ an9 m,ateriaisfurnished at the date 
hereof, is correctly and f[JIIY ;et forth op,posite ttiM~ names, re;jjt;dively,;f)'s~id st~t~m~~t,c to:.wit: 

.,,:·.-. ::-'.: 

Name ,; ; { .:~abor/Materi~ls Paid to Oat~ . <, Balanc~ OWJng 
_,_,·:.;.::;··:_··>I·:·>:. 

Superior Materials : 15,405.78 0 

Construction Vide()··· • 

PK Contracting 

Tyler Companies 

Target Trucking 

AI Labor, Fringes, Payroll taxes and other pay~~ll obligations paid in full through: June 5, 2013 
Deponent further says that~) has not employed, or-procured material from or subcontracted with,~ny pe on 
or persons other than those mentioned above and owes no money for labor or materials for, this contract ot r n 

the s""" above set forth. -----:~ . v _ 
Title: V. (~ 

Signed: -.::f~L""'£....1.!~~~~~\.... 

-~. -
Print Name~-~g_JL~ 

Notar; Pub!ic, cou1ity of 6~ ~ o--JO 

My-commisaiori ex;Jires: 10\ ~Dll? 

------~----~ . ·------------ ----



401 Kelton Street, ,Bay. City, Michigan 48706 
(800) 222-99 I 8 (989) 89.2-3545 FA X (989) 89:l-4695 

5281 Lansing Road, Charlotte, Michigan 48813 · · · · 
(800) 874-9701 (51 7) 645-2777 FAX (517) 645· 7774 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

FORA VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, paid to the undersigned, the receipt 

whereof is hereby confessed and aclmowledged, the undersigned hereby waive, 

release and relinquish any and all claims or right of lien which the undersigned 

now have upon the premises known and described as MISC I YARD STOCK, 

iNvOICE ti4899, DATED 12/21/12, .IN THE AMOUNT OF $182.32 for 

material furnished prior to this date in the construction or alteration upon said 

premises, to KOALA-T CONSTRUCT~ ON CORP. 

NORTHERN CONCRETE PIPE, INC. 

By~.<V~ 
sa'ndra Reid 
Credit & Collections Ext #16 
sandra@ncp-inc.com 

orig Koala-T Construction Corp 
424 Ferry Avenue 
Pontiac Ml 48341 

Cc Dean via email @ dean@kcimich.com 

Signed on: June 5, 2013 



12/21/2812 13:08 5867522301 
~..~~u.!.' t..: 1u:o~a l<oala~tconstruotlon 

CONSTRUCTION VIDEO 

1 ·248·253~1891 

ll()JU.A·T CONSTRUCTION INC. 

Full Unconditional Waiver 

'·:. :··,__. ,. '. -.4. . f 

p.3 

1/We have a contract with .K~ala-i" ·C.qn~tri.iotiO.n to .. provid~; .Vi~eo 
for the Improvement t<? t~(pr,op-etjy 4e~ci'H)~.~ as: ,(11ty'<~f N.ovi. ~0.1_g Sidewalk pro,ject 

~,. • ,, .. .. ~ •. t • . . . . ' 

having been fully ~~·d=~~d satis~~d7 ~~~ my/o'u~·;bb:n~;~~ti·6~Ji~~:·rl~ht~:~gainst such 
•• • " •• •• .• • -~ . ... .. • •-. • • '" .. •• • l' • • • \ 

property are hereby:~a1ved and releas~q .... :; . : · ·.; .. ·· ·. :-. :·.·: " : ; .· ·~ 

UPON RECEI~~:·.~~: .. ·~HECl{ .Ntf.,1386; '·. . . . ..... , · ·.:., . .'. ~ : . 

·. · ..... ;, ·:;- :·.~ ·:-~ ~ ··~ ·.• . ·. ;:qq!T.IP..?H'!Y:. cOnstruction· Video 

\:·:!~.{:'":~,;~~~.~\·~ :-~ ':· :iy,~.- ':" ;'' '. . . 
.·. 

Spengler, Pre$idertt 

Telephone; 586-i5-~~25BO .~:·.: :~ ,- ·:.. ... ... Address · 111 E. Newberry st . 
• :· ·~;,..';; :. ~-·.~;·,:·;:·:. -' • • • ~. ..... ..-~ : ·::.-·; " : J• :: ·: .... ... 

Signed on: (date) 12/21/1.:2 ,· ··. ::· ~·,. -· -· ·. · •- · · ... ·:. ,.:,. B.omeo, :t-11 48065 
.... :·:~ _· ... ·.=.'·.: .. :· ·. ·. · .. :':.:: ;. ~·. ;·. ,:_' ..:..:· . __ .:;___.....;...:....::....:;;.::;__~---

J .. ::.':··· ~. --;. ~; f::~·J> ··;·: .. . ':~=:.:·~~ ~ .. ·· .'- .:··: . . ~ ·. '1: .: .. t .·' ·:_:·· 

do nolr~lgn blank or inconiplete form's- retaiJJ a copy . 

OtficFJ: 4623 wocaland Ave • Royal Oak. M/48073 • 24B-SZ2-2T6T P/wne • 248-253-1891 Fax 
Warel1ouse: 424 Ferry • Pontiac, Ml 48341 

·------------



JUN-19·13 !1:29AM FROM-P K Contracting +12483626146 T-461 P.02/02 F-268 

Full Unconditional Waiver 

.· . ; .·. ''":•' .. · . 
J/We have a contract with J~ti-iaia~Tbb~~iroctib~::tq -~ro.vide~ Pavement Markings 
for the improvement t9 .tlie::rt.r.9P.erti a·escribi?d as: 20·1;2 NQvi Pathway Project 
having been fully p~id;·and s~tisfied, all my/our constru-ction·lien rights against such 
property are hereby.. w~ived and. released... · · 

.. ~~): ~1":_-);f .. ·:.: . . . . . ... . .. ... 
:~ ~t:::·:. .compa~;/~~ .bboii:~ctlng: .·, ·. . . ~ : . .. . . . . ~ :t ·::. ._ :~r . ~~ 

.. .. · .. 
... · 

... . 

Telf:"lphone: ~.-...;...:;.,._.,.!.o<Q~y..,....:::~~ 

.... ·:.~ /JIL . 
,; ··. {Signature ~f'lien c;:Ialmant)~ 

.. ·~ Nicola Gray, Ag~nt 
• .. t - •• .. ' : • 

· · ·' ' (--J.ob Position ) · •. .. . 

: .. : .. 

Address [t:f {J)S 6arre+-'.f 
Signed on: (date)~____,~~~;:::.:;_-=--- . . '"/(tJ ?D /V}Z: L/8'tJ!.4 

. . .· ~ ·: . . 
•• 1' 

.• 

Do not sign blank or incomplete forms~ retain a copy 

--·--.. --............................ - .................... ___________ _ 



Jun 1413 07;17a Koala-T Construction 
' 

1-248-253-1891 p.2 

Full Conditional Waiver 

Our contract with Koala-T Construction to provide Landscaping for the improvement to 
the property described as City of Novi Sjdewalk Project 2013 having been fully paid 

and satisfied, all our construction lien rights against such property are hereby waived 
and released. 

This waiver is conditioned on actual payment of$ 908.00 

Company: 

Telephone: 

Signed on: 

Do not sign blank or incomplete forms - retain a copy 

/ 



Jun051312:3iip 
j; 

I 

Koala-T Construction 
I 

1-248-253-1891 

Full Unconditional Waiver 

IIWe ~~ave a contract with "o~la.t'c~n:~J~~:-;;~:~rovide: riucking 
forth~( improvement ta th~ prop.erf.y descrlbe9. as: 2012 City of Noyi Pathway Project 
havin( 1 been fully paid and satisfied, all mylour construction lien 'rights against such 
property are herepy,w·alved and. r.eH~ased. · · -

: :--!- • ! ~ -:._: •. 

... ' 

~ .. . ' ... · .. ··:·.· 

•. ·:.' ... • 

·;· · Corrpany: TargE::;t Trucking 
:". . 

p, 1 

~- .... 
·.: '.' 

-~~-Q~ 
. ·. ·:...... 

... . -· . ~ .. ... : 

Telep 11one: d-- '-\ ~ -:~Q;. ~ ~o4~U 

(Signature of liM claimar~t} 

~~t,i~ B u.P.~u.. 

Addrf;?ss d J L--\ <\ ~~)~{), 

SignJ;d on: (date)~~ ~ ·s.-: <=s. · .~ ~ '\·~ ~ ?D 'fY§_. Lj· ~ .J'h} 
.. , . . . -

·•. · .... .' ..... -

.... ;. 

I 

I 
'I 

Do not sign blank or incomplste forms- retain a copy . 
•. 



A30330600 

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

We have a contract with KOALA-T CONST CORP to provide ready mix 
concrete for the improvement to the property described as: 
NOVI 2012 GAP-ADA COMPLIJL~CE PROGRAM 

And hereby waive our construction lien for materials provided through 06/05/2013. 

-,<;:-"' 
This waiver, together \"lith all previous waivers, if any, (circle one)(doe_:)does not 
cover all amounts due to us for contract improvement provided through 1:1re date shm,-n 
above. 

If the owner or lessee of the property or the o\"mer's or lessee's designee has 
received a notice of furnishing from one of us or if we are not required to 
provide one, and the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver 
directly from one of us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it 
without contacting one of us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, 
to verify that it is authentic. 

Signed on: Jun 05, 2013 

PRAIRIE LAKESIDE, LLC 

----- ·- j:_ _ _,. /...----,) /'. 1\ 

I l\S--"~QJ.)c~ /[j_{j'J_;J.Li:_'{) 
Theresa Russell 
Agent 

Address: 30701 W. 10 Mile Rd. #500 
Farmington Hills, MI 48336 

Telephone: (248} 788-8000 

Superior Materials Holdings, Inc.-- 30701 West 10 Mile Rd, Suite 500, Farmington Hills, MI 48~?36 

-------------- ------ ·------------ ··---·------



BILL TO: 

City of Novi 
26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novi, Ml 48375 

QTY 

KOAlA·T CONSfflUG170N IJ{G. 

424 Ferry Ave. 
Pontlac,M148341. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 Division 3 Item # 3-1 1 Stripe Removal 
1 Divison 3 Item # 3-20 Striping 
1 Retalnage 

Phone# Fax# E-mail 

248 322 2751 248 253 1891 koalat@kcimich.com 

DATE INVOICE# 

6/5/2013 '13-05'1 

JOB : 

2012 Pathway Gap Project 

Amount 

1,043.75 
808.00 

8,609.59 

Total $10,461.34 



TYLER COMPANIES, INC. 

P.o . .aox 930617 
WIXOM, MI 48393 

Bill To 

KOALA-T CONSTRUCTION, lNC. 
424 FERRY AVE. 
PONTTAC MI 48341 

Quantity 

NOVI SIDEWALK 3 LOCATIONS 
TAFT AND GRAND RIVER AREA 

Description 

P.O. No. 

FrNISHED RESTORA TfON ON THE SOUTH AND NORTH SlOB OF 
BOARDWALKAPPROX. 90 SYD. 
FIXED DISTURBED AREA AT ATT PEDESTAL APPROX. 18 SYD. 

6 TOPSOIL 6 CYD. 
4 2 LABORER 2 HRS. = 4 MAN }ffiS. 
2 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR LOADER 2 HRS. 
I SEED, FERTILIZE & MULCH I BLANKETS $36.00 

GRANO RIVBR AND MEADOWBROOK AREA 
PLACED TOPSOIL IN ABANDOl\TED POST HOLES 

3 TOPSOTL 3 CYD. 
2 2 LABORER I HRS. = 2 MAN HRS. 

JOHN DEERE TRACTOR LOADER I HR. 
1 SEED, FERTrLlZE & MULCH I BLANKET $2 I .00 

13 MILE AND MEADOWBROOK AREA 
PLACED MULCH IN SUB ENTRANCE LANDSCAPE AREA 

3 BLACK MULCH 
0.5 JOHN DEERE TRACTOR LOADER 0.50 HRS. 

1 I LABORER 0.50 HRS. = 1 MAN T-lR. 

.. . .. 

• .- . t • 

'\ 

Terms 

Rate 

Total 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

6/1 /2013 2583 

Project 

Amount 

20.00 120.00 
39.50 158.00 
87.00 174.00 
36.00 36.00 

20.00 60.00 
39.50 79.00 
87.00 87.00 
21.00 21.00 

30.00 90.00 
87.00 43.50 
39.50 39.50 

$908.00 
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